

S.C.- 44/2020
S.T. -04(09)/2021

Order no.09
17-03-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.2 & 3.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazirah with one witness.

Witness namely Sunita Baskey is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

CSW no.3 ,Laxmi Buskey is present in court and released without examination due to court time is over. She will be examined on the next date.

Tommorrow for evidence.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).