

S.C.-44/2020
S.T.-04(09)2021

Order No. 15

17.11.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.4 & 6.

Out of three(3) accused persons on court bail, two(2) are present by filing hazirah and one(1) accused namely Mithun Hansda is absent by filing a petition, subsequently, he files late hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazirah.

No witness is present.

A report alongwith certificate of Anchal Prodhan in respect of csw no.4 is received from Balagarh P.S. Seen the report. He is not reside in the said address.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

Tommorrow for evidence.

Prosecution to furnish better particulars of csw
no.4.

Sd/-
Addl.Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).