

**S.C.-44/2020**  
**S.T.- 04(09)/2021**

Order No.17  
23.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.4 & 6.

All the three(3) accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

A report alongwith 'unseved' summons and certificate of Prodhan, Mohipalpur G.P. in respect of csw no.4 namely Srimati Hembram are received from Balagarh P.S. Seen the report. She does not reside in the said address.

Perused the case record. Heard submissions.

As per proper adjudication of the case, the CSW no.4 is expunged from the C.S.

CSW no.6 is not present.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e. 26-02-2024 for evidence.

Sd/-

Addl.Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Hooghly(s).